## ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION 5400

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT STUDENT SERVICES

## ASSOCIATED STUDENTS' ORGANIZATION

Each college within the District shall have one Associated Students' organization.

The elected governing body of the Associated Students' organization at Irvine Valley College shall be known as the Associated Students of Irvine Valley College (ASIVC). The Associated Students' organization at Saddleback College shall be known as the Associated Student Government (ASG).

Each Associated Students' organization shall keep an account of its meetings, expenditures, authorizations, and policies established. A simple majority of the elected voting members of the Associated Students' organization's governing body shall constitute a quorum.

An Associated Students' organization's constitution, bylaws, and operations and procedures manual shall be made available at each college.

Reference:

Education Code Section 76060

Adopted: 04-26-10 Reviewed: 03-26-18 Revised: 09-16-21 Page 1 of 1